# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vidient Systems, Inc.	02/16/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vidient (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors ), LLC
Street Address:	1100 La Avenida Street
Internal Address:	Building A
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7136507
Patent Number:	7088846
Patent Number:	7148912
Patent Number:	7127083
Application Number:	11977887
Application Number:	12313193

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.852.0000

Email: pto@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Bailey

Address Line 1: 2875 Michelle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026227 FRAME: 0700

501521099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trudi Thompson
Total Attachments: 5 source=vidientsystemsconfofasg#page1.tif source=vidientsystemsconfofasg#page2.tif source=vidientsystemsconfofasg#page3.tif source=vidientsystemsconfofasg#page4.tif source=vidientsystemsconfofasg#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026227 FRAME: 0701

1. Definitions

The Assignor means VIDIENT SYSTEMS, INC, a DELAWARE corporation, having an

address of 532 EAST WEDDELL DRIVE, SUITE #1, SUNNYVALE CA 94089 together

with any successors in interest.

The Assignee means VIDIENT (ASSIGNMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS), LLC,

a CALIFORNIA LLC, having an address of 1100 LA AVENIDA ST BLDG A, MOUNTAIN

VIEW CA 94043-1424.

2. Declarations acknowledging assignment

The **Assignor** is an owner of record of the following patents, patent applications,

and provisional patent applications, hereinafter known as the Assigned Patent

Rights:

• U.S. Patent Application No. 10/917985 that issued as U.S. Patent No.

7,136,507;

• U.S. Patent Application No. 11/525,795that issued as U.S. Patent No.

7,499,571;

• U.S. Patent Application No. 10/916,870 that issued as U.S. Patent No.

7,088,846;

• U.S. Patent Application No. 10/917,201 that issued as U.S. Patent No.

7,148,912;

• U.S. Patent Application No. 10/917,225 that issued as U.S. Patent No.

7,127,083;

PATENT REEL: 026227 FRAME: 0702

- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/977,887 that published as as U.S. Patent Publication No. US 2008-0129844 A1;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/313,193 that issued as U.S. Patent Publication No. US 2009-0222388 A1;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/802,300;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/802,265;
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/520,610;
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/003,339;
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/854,859; and
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/217,770.

#### The **Assigned Patent Rights** also includes

- any related applications to any patent or patent application or provisional patent application explicitly listed in the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any priority rights associated with the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms;
- any inventions disclosed by the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any inventions disclosed by related applications;
- any right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of the
   Assigned Patent Rights that occurred on or prior to the assignment of

-2-

November 8, 2010.

Both the **Assignor** and **Assignee** confirm that the assignment to the **Assignee** that occurred on **November 8, 2010**, included an assignment of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights.

3. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

Both the Assignor and Assignee confirm that the assignment to the Assignee,

which occurred on November 8, 2010, included authorization by the assignor for

the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of

foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any

patent arising from the assigned rights and/or applications to the Assignee.

[This space intentionally left blank]

-3-

PATENT REEL: 026227 FRAME: 0704

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the Assignor, hereunto set my hand this day of
February, 20 U.
Assignor:
VIDIENT SYSTEMS, INC
Ву:
Title: CEO
STATE OF Calyonia
COUNTY OF Son-fa Maria
On 2/16/11 before me Hongame An- Notary Public, personally appeared Fancis Hingsma Pao personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.
NATING
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
HANGAMA AZIZ Commission # 1799700 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 30, 2012 Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the Assignee, hereunto set my hand this day of
February , 2011.
ASSIGNEE:
VIDIENT (ASSIGNMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF
By:
Title: mgf
STATE OF ALIANIE )
COUNTY OF Santa Clayer
On February 17'2011 before me Hangam Ann Notary Public, personally appeared Michael A. Maidy personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
HANGAMA AZIZ Commission # 1799700 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 30, 2012  Signature of Notary

\_5.